
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 21.6 0.0 231.9 10,204 10,204 56,000 18.2

2 晴れ一時雨 23.8 2.6 1,381.0 60,764 70,968 112,000 63.4

3 晴れ時々曇り 25.2 10.1 2,278.4 100,250 171,217 167,999 101.9

4 晴れ 29.4 10.2 2,426.3 106,757 277,974 223,999 124.1

5 曇りのち一時雨 27.0 0.2 675.0 29,700 307,674 279,999 109.9

6 曇り一時雨 20.5 2.5 1,492.5 65,670 373,344 335,999 111.1

7 晴れ時々曇り 24.0 4.5 2,009.9 88,436 461,780 391,999 117.8

8 曇り一時雨 22.5 0.0 447.9 19,708 481,488 447,999 107.5

9 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 10.2 2,557.2 112,517 594,004 503,998 117.9

10 晴れ 27.9 8.4 2,249.8 98,991 692,996 559,998 123.7

11 曇り時々雨 21.7 0.0 142.7 6,279 699,274 615,998 113.5

12 曇り一時雨 17.4 0.0 582.0 25,608 724,882 671,998 107.9

13 曇り時々晴れ 18.6 0.0 819.3 36,049 760,932 727,998 104.5

14 晴れ 23.4 8.0 2,039.6 89,742 850,674 783,997 108.5

15 曇り時々晴れ 18.3 0.7 262.5 11,550 862,224 839,997 102.6

16 曇り時々雨 15.0 0.0 116.3 5,117 867,341 895,997 96.8

17 曇り時々雨 14.4 0.1 450.0 19,800 887,141 951,997 93.2

18 晴れ一時雨 13.6 2.7 1,282.8 56,443 943,584 1,007,997 93.6

19 晴れのち一時雨 19.1 6.7 2,029.8 89,311 1,032,896 1,063,997 97.1

20 曇り一時雨 15.0 0.6 492.7 21,679 1,054,574 1,119,996 94.2

21 曇り一時雨 14.4 4.0 1,418.1 62,396 1,116,971 1,175,996 95.0

22 晴れ時々曇り 15.7 4.9 1,661.9 73,124 1,190,094 1,231,996 96.6

23 曇り一時雨 12.5 1.1 780.8 34,355 1,224,450 1,287,996 95.1

24 晴れ時々曇り 17.8 5.1 1,675.7 73,731 1,298,180 1,343,996 96.6

25 曇り時々晴れ 14.7 3.8 1,375.0 60,500 1,358,680 1,399,995 97.0

26 曇り一時雨 15.4 0.1 499.4 21,974 1,380,654 1,455,995 94.8

27 曇り時々雨 15.6 0.2 623.8 27,447 1,408,101 1,511,995 93.1

28 曇り一時雨 18.1 3.9 1,572.6 69,194 1,477,296 1,567,995 94.2

29 晴れ時々曇り 16.4 5.2 1,319.3 58,049 1,535,345 1,623,995 94.5

30 晴れ時々曇り 18.0 8.0 2,042.9 89,888 1,625,232 1,679,995 96.7

31 晴れのち一時雨 19.0 6.5 1,659.1 73,000 1,698,233 1,735,994 97.8
℃ h 38,596.2

19.4 3.56 1,245.0

3.56 1,333.3

実績平均(/日) ¥54,782

  月目標値 ¥56,000

月合計 ¥1,698,233
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